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Pharmacy and Poisons Ordinance (Chapter 138)

DireCtiOn MaDe By the DisCiPlinary COMMittee  
Of the PharMaCy anD POisOns BOarD Of hOng KOng

it is hereby notified that a Disciplinary Committee appointed by the Pharmacy and Poisons 
Board of hong Kong under section 15 of the Pharmacy and Poisons Ordinance (Chapter 138, 
laws of hong Kong) to inquire into matters touching on professional misconduct of Ms. tsOi 
Chun-wai, truda, a  registered pharmacist, has conducted an inquiry on 31 May 2022 in 
accordance with section 16 of the Pharmacy and Poisons Ordinance.

 the said Committee was satisfied after the inquiry that Ms. tsOi Chun-wai, truda, a 
registered pharmacist, had been guilty of misconduct in that she was convicted of the following 
offence under the antibiotics Ordinance (Chapter 137, laws of hong Kong) on 8 november 
2021 at fanling Magistrates’ Courts for which the following order was imposed:—

Date of 
Offence Person Convicted Offence

Order 
(Fined)

24 february 
2021

tsOi Chun-wai, 
truda

failing to keep proper record of 
antibiotics

hK$1,500

 the said Committee was satisfied that Ms. tsOi Chun-wai, truda had failed to comply with 
the relevant part of section 2.2.5 of the Code of Professional Conduct for the guidance of 
registered Pharmacists in hong Kong which requires a registered pharmacist to comply with the 
laws that govern practice relating to his/her professional duties.

 it is further notified that under section 16(2)(a) of the Pharmacy and Poisons Ordinance, the 
said Committee directed the secretary of the Pharmacy and Poisons Board of hong Kong to 
censure Ms. tsOi Chun-wai, truda. the said Committee added that its direction should be 
published in the government of the hong Kong special administrative region Gazette with an 
account of the proceedings.

 ChiU Pui-yin Chairman, Disciplinary Committee of  
 the Pharmacy and Poisons Board of Hong Kong
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